Resolution: Promotion of Cree Business While Maintaining a Separation From Governance Responsibilities

WHEREAS the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government 48th/45th Annual General Assembly have discussed the need for the promotion and development of Cree private entrepreneurial expertise and capacity which is very important to keep distinct and separate from government or public service roles and responsibilities;

IT IS RESOLVED

THAT the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government 48th/45th Annual General Assembly hereby request that the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government hereby develop and implement policies for ensuring the promotion and development of Cree private entrepreneurial expertise and ensuring that elected officials, public servants refrain from placing themselves in conflicts of interest during their tenure with the Cree Nation Government or from using information acquired during the term for personal gain.

Proposed by:

Seconded by: